

Standard In/Outpatient Pre-Certification List

Pre-certification by the Centivo UM vendor is required for all criteria listed. If you have any questions about this list, please contact Centivo Support. Provider and Facility acknowledge that Centivo may deny or apply a monetary penalty to claims for services as a result of Provider's or Facility's failure to provide notice of admission or obtain Pre-service Review on specified outpatient procedures, as required under the Agreement. The precertification list is updated annually and/or as care management guidelines necessitate.

Precertification – all criteria listed require pre-certification
All Inpatient stays for Medical/Surgical benefits and Mental Health/Substance Use Disorder
Arthroscopy or any joint surgery
Implants of any type
Laminectomy/Spinal Surgery
Pet scan
Chemotherapy
Infusion (infusion therapy) of any type > \$3,000
Epidural / facet and trigger point injections
Any drug over \$1,500/dose
Biologic drug
Dialysis
Genetic testing
Radiation Treatments
Skilled Nursing Facility/Residential Treatment
Extended Nursing Facility
Long Term Acute Care (LTAC)
Home Health Care/Intensive Outpatient Program/Partial Hospitalization
Inpatient Rehabilitation
Gastric Bypass/Panniculectomy/Abdominoplasty
Cosmetic surgery potentials, such as, but not limited to: Mammoplasty Blepharoplasty Varicose veins stripping and ligation
Ongoing wound care
DME above \$2,500 (excl C-Pap)
Air Ambulance (non-emergent)

Retro Review > 30 days post discharge or with extensive case notes are reviewed by Case Management